

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 834

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Middleton” and substitute “Senators Middleton, Hollinger, Conway, Britt, Brochin, Colburn, Dyson, Grosfeld, Harris, Kittleman, and Pinsky”; and in lines 12 and 20, in each instance, strike “Maryland”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 27, on page 3 in lines 16 and 20, and on page 4 in line 31, in each instance, strike “MARYLAND”.

On page 2, in line 10, after “PROGRAM” insert “, ADMINISTERED BY THE DEPARTMENT,”; in line 11, strike “IN THE DEPARTMENT”; in line 21, strike “PROVIDE SERVICES” and substitute “FACILITATE ASSESSMENTS”; strike beginning with “REQUIRE” in line 26 down through “OF” in line 27 and substitute “FACILITATE IMPROVED AND EXPEDITED”; and in line 28, strike “WITH SIGNS OF AUTISM SPECTRUM DISORDERS” and substitute “WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE INFANTS AND TODDLERS PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE STATE BOARD AND”.

On page 3, in line 19, after “CHILDREN” insert “WHO ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE INFANTS AND TODDLERS PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE STATE BOARD AND”.

On page 4, in line 18, strike “AND”; in line 22, after “PRACTICES;” insert “AND”; and in line 30, strike “A” and substitute “AN IMPROVED”.

On page 5, in line 14, strike “JUNE” and substitute “OCTOBER”.